581 40

09/308068 514 Rec'd PCT/PTQ 1, 3, MAY, 1999

Forms PTO-1988 (Rev. 8-93) OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 494) Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \forall$ To the Honorable Commis. 101079459 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Peter D. DORNIER Herbert MUELLER Stefan ARNDT Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Q Yes No	R SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Federal Republic of Germany Street Address: City: State: ZIP: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Q Yes 20 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) (TO BE ASSIGNED - Docket #3757/PCT) Additional numbers attached to the patent of t	April 30, 199 May 5, 1999 B. Patent No.(s) April 30, 1999 May 3, 1999
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Fasse Patent Attorneys, P.A. Internal Address: P.O. Box K St. Albans, ME 04971	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
St. State: ZIP:	8. Deposit account number: (Attach duptions copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
the original document. Walter F. Fasse Name of Person Signing	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of May 13, 1999 Signature Over sheet, attachments, and document: 2

Case: 3757/PCT/ar Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Encis.: postcard, copy of Assignment/Sehington, D.C. 20231 Ck#/625

CERTIFICATE OF EXPRESS MAIL SERVICE (NO: EL288175455US) I hereby certify that this correspondence with enclosures is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated below, addressed to Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D. C. 20231.

Date: May 13, 1999

PATENT

REEL: 010051 FRAME: 0044

Express had but # EL28817545545 Date: May 13, 1999

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION, PATENT APPLICATION, AND PATENT

Whereas Assignors: 1) Peter D. Dornier; 2) Herbert Müller; 3) Stefan Arndt

RECORDED: 05/13/1999

of: 1) Wasserburger Strasse 14a; D-88149 Nonnenhorn; Federal Republic of Germany of: 2) Nonnenbacherweg 25/1; D-88079 Kressbronn: Federal Republic of Gormany of: 3) Rohrstr. 21: D-88131 Lindau: Federal Republic of Germany have invented certain new and useful improvements in the invention entitled: METHOD AND DEVICE FOR REGULATING A BACK REST AND/OR A DROP WIRE OF A WEAVING MACHINE as described and as claimed in the Application for Letters Patent of the United States of America executed by (the same date as this Assignment unless otherwise set the Assignors on: forth), and as filed in the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office on: _ under U. 5. as a U.S. National Phase application corresponding Application Serial No.: to PCT application PCT/DE98/02610 and as identified by Attorney Docket No.: 3757/PCT And Whereas, Assignee: Lindauer DORNIER Gesellschaft mhH of; Rickenhacher Str. 119; D-88129 Lindau; Federal Republic of Germany including its heirs, successors and assigns is descrous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in said Invention and any and all Letters Patents that may be granted therefor in the United States of America and any and al. foreign countries: Now Therefore, in consideration of ONE Dollar (\$1,00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which by said Assignors is acknowledged, said Assignors hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said Assignee the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said Invention, said Application, any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Application, any and all rights of priority pertaining to said Invention or said Application, and said Letters Patents granted therefor, in the United States of America and in all foreign countries and places throughout the world, for the full term or terms of said Letters Patents and for the maximum duration that any interest assigned herein may be maintained, to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee including its heirs, successors, and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said Assignors had no Assignment thereof been made. Said Assignors coverant that they have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned, and that they have not made, and will not make any statement, agreement or conveyance in conflict betowith. Said Assignors further agree to cooperate with said Assignce, exceute all truthful papers, and take such actions in connection with said Application and any continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, in any interference or proceeding in relation thereto, and in any foreign applications corresponding thereto, as requested by said Assignes. Said Assignors hereby authorize said Assignee to control and direct the prosecution of said Application and any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, re-examinations and extensions thereof. Said Assignors authorize and request that said Letters Patents granted for said Invention should be issued to and in the name of said Assignee. In Testimony Whereof. We, said Assignors, hereunto set our hands on the dates indicated: Witness: Witness: Signature: Signature: Stefan Arndt

> PATENT REEL: 010051 FRAME: 0045